

महानिदेशालय, दत्तोपंत ठेंगडी राष्ट्रीय श्रमिक शिक्षा एवं विकास बोर्ड (श्रम एवं रोजगार मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार) उत्तर अंबाझरी रोड, नागपुर 440033

Phone: 0712-2233313, Fax: 0712-2232275

DIRECTORATE GENERAL

DATTOPANT THENGADI NATIONAL BOARD FOR WORKERS EDUCATION AND DEVELOPMENT (Ministry of Labour and Employment, Government of India, North Ambazari Road, Nagpur - 440 033



Email: ddhg@cbwe.nic.in web site : www.cbwe.gov.in

6th August, 2021

No. A-43011/80/TCM/Gr. B/2017/V-II/ 389

OFFICE ORDER

Shri Yogesh Chati, Education Officer, Regional Directorate, DTNBWED, Ahmedabad is transferred in the same capacity in public interest and posted as Training Officer Incharge in Indian Institute of Workers Education (IIWE) at Mumbai without extra remuneration. He stands relieved with instructions to report to the Deputy Director (Trg.)I/c, IIWE, Mumbai immediately.

He is entitled to get Transfer TA and joining time as per Rules.

This is issued with the approval of the Competent Authority.

(Pradeep K. Moon) Deputy Director (HQs)I/c

Shri Yogesh Chati, Education Officer, Regional Directorate, DTNBWED, Ahmedabad.

No. A-43011/80/TCM/Gr. B/2017/V-II/ 385-396

Copy to:-

- 1. The Hon'ble Chairman, DTNBWED, New Delhi,
- 2. The Under Secretary, ESA, Ministry of Labour and Employment, Government of India, New Delhi
- 3. The Additional Director, DTNBWED, New Delhi,
- 4. The Financial Adviser, DTNBWED, New Delhi,
- 5. The Deputy Director (Trg.)I/c., IIWE, Mumbai
- 6. The Deputy Director (Edn.)I/c., DTNBWED, Nagpur,
- The Zonal Director I/c., DTNBWED, Mumbai.
- 8. The Chief Vigilance Officer, DTNBWED, Nagpur
- 9. The Accounts Officer, DTNBWED, Nagpur
- 10. PA to Director General, DTNBWED, Nagpur
- 11. The Education Officer (IT), DTNBWED, Nagpur with instruction to upload/the order in the official website.
- 12. Personal File of Shri Yogesh Chati, Education Officer

6th August, 2021

(Pradeep K. Moon) Deputy Director (HQs)I/c